COOK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 149

2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR ADOPTED 5/2024

*August 12 (Monday) District-Wide Institute Day — (No School for Students)

* August 13 (Tuesday) District-Wide Institute Day — (No School for Students)
August 14 (Wednesday) Opening Day for Students — (Full Day of School for Students)
September 2 (Monday) Labor Day — (No School)

September 11 (Wednesday) School Improvement — (Half Day of School for Students)
October 9 (Wednesday) School Improvement - (Half Day of School for Students)
October 14 (Monday) Columbus Day — (No School)

October 18 (Friday) End of First Quarter

**November 1 (Friday) Parent/Teacher Conferences 1:00pm — 7:00pm — (No School)
November 5 (Tuesday) Election Day — (No School)

November 13 (Wednesday) School Improvement — (Half Day of School for Students)
November 27,28 & 29 (Wednesday, Thursday & Friday) Thanksgiving Recess — (No School)

December 11 (Wednesday) School Improvement — (Half Day of School for Students)
December 19 (Thursday) End of Second Quarter

December 20 — January 3, 2025 Winter Break — (No School)

January 6 (Monday) School Resumes

January 15 (Wednesday) School Improvement — (Half Day of School for Students)
**January 17 (Friday) Parent/Teacher Conferences 9:00am — 3:00pm — (No School)
January 20 (Monday) Martin Luther King’s Birthday — (No School)

February 12 (Wednesday) School Improvement — (Half Day of School for Students)
February 17 (Monday) Presidents’ Day — (No School)

March 12 (Wednesday) School Improvement — (Half Day of School for Students)
March 14 (Friday) End of Third Quarter

April 9 (Wednesday) School Improvement — (Half Day of School for Students)
April 18 (Friday) Good Friday — (No School)

April 21-25 (Monday-Friday) Spring Break — (No School)

April 28 (Monday) School Resumes

May 23 (Friday) End of Fourth Quarter - Last Day of School for Students & Teachers

Last day of school is subject to change if emergency days are used.

MONTHLYATTENDANCE DAYS

STATESCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Aug. 16 - Aug.31...... 13* Labor Day - September 2
Sept. 1 - Sept. 30...... 20 Columbus Day - October 14
Oct. 1 - Oct. 31...... 22 Election Day - November 5
Nov. 1 - Nov. 30...... 16** Thanksgiving Day - November 28
Dec. 1 - Dec. 31...... 14 Christmas Day - December 25
Jan. 1 - Jan. 31...... 18%** New Year’s Day - January 1
Feb. 1 - Feb.28...... 19 M.L. King’s Birthday -  January 20
Mar. 1 - Mar. 31...... 21 Presidents’ Day - February 17
Apr. 1 - Apr. 30...... 16
May 1 - May23...... 17

176
**Parent/Teacher Conferences 2
*Institute Day 2

180
END OF GRADING PERIODS PROGRESS REPORT DAYS

October 18 —46 days
March 14 — 47 days

December 19 — 39 days
May 23 — 44 days

September 20, 2024
February 14, 2025

November 22, 2024
April 17,2025

INSTITUTES
August 12 & 13,2024

DISTRICT INSERVICE DAYS
November 1, 2024 — Full-Day P/T Conferences
January 17, 2025 — Full-Day P/T Conferences

OPEN HOUSES
August 27 (Elementary) & 28 (Middle School), 2024
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